

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP (S) No. 237/2023 in  
OWP No. 238/2007  
CM No. 3672/2023.

Abdul Qayoom Sheikh.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

Dr. Piyush Singla & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.06.2023.**

Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 only in the first instance subject to the taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within a weeks' time. The said respondents shall file their statement of facts/compliance report by or before next date of hearing.

Be listed on 07.08.2023.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**16.06.2023**  
*Showkat*