

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) 237/2023 in
OWP 238/2007

Abdul Qayoom Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate

Vs

Dr. Piyush Singla and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
07.08.2023

In terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 16.06.2023, there was a direction for issuance of notices to the respondents 2 and 4. Notices as per the report of the concerned section have been issued to the aforesaid respondents, postal receipts whereof, are annexed with the file.

In addition to this, tracking consignment reports have been obtained from the official website of the Postal Department, wherein the delivery of the notices with regard to the said respondents, has been confirmed.

However, reportedly, statement of facts/compliance report in terms of aforementioned Hon'ble Court order has not been filed by the contemnors/respondents till date.

One week's time is further granted to the respondents for filing the statement of facts/compliance report.

Put up the instant matter before the Court of undersigned on 14.08.2023.

Office to convey a copy of this order to the respondents 2 and 4, for compliance.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

07.08.2023

Mubashir