

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 237/2023

Abdul Qayoom Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Dr Piyush Singla and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
14.08.2023

Reportedly, statement of facts/compliance report has not been filed.
Be filed by or before next date of hearing positively.

Office to convey a copy of this order along with a copy of the order dated 07.08.2023, to the respondents for compliance.

Put up before the Court of undersigned on 21.08.2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
14.08.2023
MUBASHIR