

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No. 237/2023
in OWP No. 238/2007**

Abdul Qayoom Sheikh
Through: None

...Petitioner/s.

V/s

Dr. Piyush Singla and Ors.
Through: None

...Respondent/s.

CORAM: SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
21-08-2023

In terms of order dated 16-06-2023, the Hon'ble Court *inter-alia* directed the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report by or before the next date of hearing i.e., 07-08-2023. On the said date, the matter has come up before this Court with report of concerned Section about non-filing of statement of facts/compliance report at the end of the respondents and in consequent thereto, another opportunity was provided to the respondents to file the compliance, however, the needful has not been done so far. Although, the respondents have since passing of the order dated 16-06-2023 by the Hon'ble Court, exhausted more than two opportunities, yet the statement of facts/compliance report has not been filed.

It would be expedient to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Accordingly, dealing official is directed to list the instant matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28-08-2023.

Meanwhile, statement of facts/compliance report, if filed, same be taken on record.

SRINAGAR
21-08-2023

(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)