

S. No. 98
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 237/2023 in OWP 238/2007

Abdul Qayoom Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Dr. Piyush Singla and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

21.08.2023

As reported by concerned section the Statement of facts/Compliance report on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 has been filed and same is placed on record. However, respondent No. 2 has not filed the same so far.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of one week is granted to respondent 2 to file Statement of facts/Compliance report.

Put up on 28.08.2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

21.08.2023

/BAB/