

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2256/2023 c/w CCP(s) No. 237/203

Sheikh Abdul Qayoom

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaja, Advocate with  
Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
20.04.2024

Heard Mr. Khawaja.

List for continuation on 29.04.2024 with liberty to the counsel for parties to mention.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

20.04.2024

*Ishaq/Tasd*