

53

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 237/2023  
In OWP No. 238/2007

**Abdul Qayoom Sheikh**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Faisal, Adv.  
vice Mr. Hakeem Suhail, Adv.

V/s

**Dr. Piyush Singla and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

17.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for deferring the proceedings on the ground that the respondents are in the process of implementing the judgment.
2. List on 30.04.2025.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

17.03.2025

*Aasif*