

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 237/2023 in [OWP 238/2007]

ABDUL QAYOOM SHEIKH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hakim Suhail, Advocate

Vs.

KUMAR RAJEEV RANJAN AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

23.03.2026

1. Statement of facts stands filed, it is stated that a meeting of the Private Negotiation Committee (PNC) was held on 05.11.2024, wherein the rate of Rs. 14.00 Lakhs per Kanal was negotiated for the land measuring 11 Kanals and 10 Marlas.
2. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG states that he has already placed on record letter dated 11.03.2026, whereby Collector Land Acquisition (Sub Divisional Magistrate) Kangan, has informed the Director General of Police, Jammu & Kashmir, to deposit the compensation amount negotiated in PNC meeting dated 05.11.2024, before Registrar Judicial of this Court.
3. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG undertakes to deposit the amount, which has been fixed in the PNC meeting dated 05.11.2024 within a period of three weeks before Registrar Judicial of this Court, failing which, respondent No. 2 & 4 shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.03.2026

“Adil Ismail”